Secretarial Audit and issue Secretarial Audit Report for a 
term of five (5) consecutive years from financial year April 1, 
2025 up to March 31, 2030. The proposed remuneration 
to be paid to the Secretarial Auditors for the financial year 
2025-26 is ₹ 55,000 Lakh (Rupees Fifty-Five Thousand 
Only) excluding applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses. 
The remuneration for remaining term shall be decided by the 
Board on the recommendations of the Audit Committee. The 
Board is of view that the remuneration is commensurate with 
the size and scale of the Company and based on knowledge,

[...]

investorss/DIVIDEND-DISTRIBUTION-POLICY.pdf.

https://www.bestagrolife.com/investorss/DIVIDEND-DISTRIBUTION-POLICY.pdf
https://www.bestagrolife.com/investorss/DIVIDEND-DISTRIBUTION-POLICY.pdf

SHARE CAPITAL 
The paid-up share capital of the Company as on March 31, 
2025 was ₹ 23,64,47,400/- (Twenty-Three Crores Sixty-
Four Lacs Forty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Only) divided 
into 2,36,44,740 (Two Crores Thirty-Six Lakhs Forty-Four 
Thousand Seven Hundred Forty) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/-
each. During the year under review, the Company have issued 
and allotted 23,43,750 convertible warrants on preferential 
basis in terms of SEBI Regulations and Companies act, 2013 
including any amendment thereof. 

During the year, with respect to Best Agrolife Employee